RESOLUTION NO. 1994-50

A RESOLUTION TO CREATE A COMMITTEE ON RULES, PROCEDURES AND COMMITTEES OF THE WEAKLEY COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

WHEREAS, it appears that the rules, procedures and committees of the Board of County Commissioners of Weakley County have not been reviewed for many years; and

WHEREAS, a new County Executive and from seven to ten new County Commissioners will be elected in the August 4, 1994, General Election: and

WHEREAS, these new officials, as well as the incumbant officials and the general public, need to be knowledgeable of the rules, procedures and committees of the county government body.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the county legislative body of Weakley County meeting in regular session on this the 18th day of July, 1994, in Dresden, Tennessee, that:

SECTION 1. Ten (10) County Commissioners nominated in the May Primary Election be appointed to serve on a committee to study the rules, procedures and committee structure of the county legislative body.

SECTION 2. The committee members appointed shall be as follows:

District	1	John Salmon
District	2	John Oliver
District	3	Ronnie Bates
District		Roger Stewart
District		Joe Brasher
District		Mac Buckley
District		Farl Wright
District		Richard Phebus
District		John Vincent
District	10	Jimmy Westbrook

SECTION 3. If the above named commissioners in districts 6, 9 and 10 are not elected, then the following will serve:

District	6	Joe	Fa	armer
District	9	sam	S	inclair
District	10	Wayı	ne	McCreight

SECTION 4. The first meeting of the committee will be at 7:00 p.m. (CDT) in the County Courthouse on Monday, August 8, 1994. The County Executive and County Clerk are directed to advise the news media and all interested parties of the meeting in full compliance with the state open-meetings law. SECTION 5. The committee shall report it's recommendations to the county legislative body at the first meeting, whether regular or called, held on or after September 1, 1994. The committee report shall be the first item of business considered at such meeting and in case of a called meeting the committee report shall be included in the call.

PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE WEAKLEY COUNTY LEGISLATIVE BODY THIS RESOLUTION IS SPONSORED BY THE FOLLOWING COMMISSIONERS:

Motion was made by Commissioner John Bucy that the foregoing resolution be approved. Seconded by Commissioner ____. Upon being put to a <u>roll call</u> Dick Phebus vote, motion _____ carried

ATTEST:

Faye But Clerk County

APPROVED:

Kerry Killebrew, County Executive

5.06

*